CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, June 13, 2011 CASE NUMBER: C15-2011-0026

Jeff Jack

Michael Von Ohlen

Nora Salinas

Bryan King

Leane Heldenfels, Chairman
Clarke Hammond, Vice Chairman
Heidi Goebel

Melissa Hawthorne

APPLICANT: Jim Bennett
OWNER: Ricardo Robles
ADDRESS: 400 33RD ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance from
Ordinance #040826-58; Part 6 (7) (a) & (b) in order to allow 3 parking spaces to be
located in the street side yard setback in order to maintain a two-story duplex
residential use in an “SF-3-NCCD-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood
Conservation Combining District - Neighborhood Plan zoning district.

The applicant has requested a variance from Section 25-6 Appendix Ato
decrease the minimum off-street parking space requirement from 3 off-street
parking spaces to 2 off-street parking spaces in order to maintain a two-story
duplex residential use in an “SF-3-NCCD-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood
Conservation Combining District — Neighborhood Plan zoning district.

The applicant has requested a variance from Ordinance #0403826-58; Part 6 (7) ()
which states that a person may not reduce existing parking spaces to a number
less than the number of spaces prescribed in the City Code for the present use
nor may a person reallocate existing parking spaces to a new use unless the prior
use is terminated or reduced in size. :

The applicant has requested a variance from Ordinance #040826-58; Part 6 (3) (b)
to decrease the minimum side street setback requirement (along East 33" Street)
from 25 feet to 15.4 in order to maintain a two-story duplex residential use in an
“SF-3-NCCD-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Conservation Combining
District — Neighborhood Plan zoning district.

BOARD’S DECISION: POSTPONED TO MAY 9, 2011; May 9, 2011 - Postponed to June
13, 2011;




BOARD’S DECISION: June 13, 2011 - POSTPONED TO AUGUST 8, 2011
FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

/)/V\A,Qu DI JDLW@WYW‘-‘}@/

Susan Walker L eane Heldenfels
Executive Liaison : Chairman




‘NORTH UNIVERSITY NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION

PROPOSAL FOR 400 EAST 33%° STREET

From: . NUNA De\felopment Review Committee

To: Roberto Robles via Jim Bennett; Greg Guernsey
Subject: Resolution of Compliance Issues at 400 East 33" Street
Date: July 9, 2011 -

At its regular meeting on July 6, 2011, the Development Review Committee of the
North University Neighborhood Association considered the ideas discussed at the
preliminary meeting between neighborhood representatives and Mr. Bennett and Mr.
Robles conducted by Greg Guernsey on June 24, 2011. We appreciate the spirit of
cooperation and compromise that prevailed at that meeting. '

For any compromise to be approved by NUNA, it will need to be approved by the
development review committee and executive committee and ratified by the general
membership. The committees can act by e-mail vote as soon as an acceptable agreement
can be reached, but the next meeting of the general membership is on August 9, which is
one day after the next Board of Adjustment meeting on August 8. We trust that a solution
can be found to that scheduling problem.

In order to resoive the parking and setback violations in this case, we propose that
the owner, Mr. Robles, and the City of Austin jointly agree to the following measures:

1. Remove center front bedroom and install carport and driveway per plan offered
by Robert Kaler.

2. Remove and rebuild south face of the two-story addition to Unit B back to the line
of the original structure and close off all windows on the east side of that addition.

3. Move the address of the entire property to the west side on Tom Green and
relocate mailboxes, recycling, and trash accordingly; install off street, screened
areas for recycling and trash receptacles on Tom Green side.




4. Agree to residential parking permits on both the 33™ Street and Tom Green sides
of the property. ‘

5. Remove the deck from the south side of Unit A back to the line of the original
structure. ‘

6. Enterinto a restrictive covenant requiring the City to enforce measures 1 through
5 above and the occupancy limit of no more than six unrelated adults for the
entire site, that is, Units A and B combined. '

In exchange for those seven measures, NUNA would consent to such variances as
might be necessary to implement them.

We are prepared to recommend this proposal to the executive committee and to
the general membership, and we are reasonably confident that it would be approved by -
those bodies. Thank you again for the spirit of cooperation you have brought to our
negotiations, and please respond to me at your earliest opportunity.

Respectfully submitted,

Laurence Miller
President, NUNA

Cc:

William Bednar
Maty Ingle

Rick lverson
Robert Kaler
Kimberly Renner
Steven Tomlinson
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Case Number: C15-20011-8026

Address: 400 E 337 ST

North University Neighborhood (NUNA)

Neighborhood Conservation Combining District (NCCD)

PARKING REGULATIONS, NUNA NCCD ORDINANCE 2004, ( pp. 21, 22).

Part 6. General Provisions.

7. Parking.
a. Except as otherwise provided in this section, a parking space for a
residential use may not be located in a street yard.
b. The maximum number of parking spaces in all street yards on a
site is two.
¢. Pavement for a parking space in a front yard may not be located in front
of a principal structure. (p. 21)

, d. Except for a single-family or two-family residential use, excess parking
is prohibited. '

e. This subsection applies to an existing single-family, duplex, or two-
family residential. If 400 feet or more are added to the conditioned gross building floor
area, the use must comply with current parking regulations. This includes conversion
of accessory space to habitable space. (p 22)




TIME LINE OF EVENTS — 400 E 33°° ST

3/19/08 Permit Issued for remodel/addition
Previously a small duplex (one/one) now permitted as a three bedroom, 3.5 baths+ study per
side. The smaii duplex will more than double in size from 1344 sq. ff.to 3118 sq ft.

4/17/08 Communication starts between North University residents, by email and phone, to the
City’s Permitiing Department and Code Enforcement because of erroneous language in permit
and other infractions.

8/30/08 Staff issues Temporary CO for both uniis of the duplex because “there were sfudents
waiting to move in... The builder/property owner will have 30 days to remove the driveway and
vegetale the area the driveway currently occupies...”

40/3/08 Mr. Robles was advised to remove the second driveway by staff. From an email, “Mr.
Robles was advised by staff, Dan McNabb and John McDanald, fo remove the violation of the
new construction driveway and parking area from the street yard. The removal of the driveway-
parking area was completed on September 3, 2008.7

10/3/08 in an email from Bobby Ray stated that Legal Dept “opined that NCCDs are subject to
the Board of Adjustment variances which is inconsistent with conventional wisdom
applied to this point.”

" 10/20/08 Letter from Victoria Li, Director of Watershed Protection and Development Heview
Department to Neighborhood President, Bill Bednar, in response to his letter 10/2/08. Letter
acknowledges parking error. '

10/31/08 Email from staff about sharing the corrected permit with (Armbrust and Brown)
Amanda Morrow-“at her confirm what has been built. Let John (McDonald) know what she says-
and let him approve anything that she wants changed”...

10/17/08 Inquiry to neighborhood from Armbrust & Brown (Richard Suttie) about Mr. Robles
and his duplex at 400 E 33" ST.

Mr. Robles hires Terry trion- the second lawye 7

11/24/08 In an email from Terry frion o staft (JO Gnald), trion inquires about the driveway
issue- “ I need o know if you want the driveway replaced with gravel, just the way it has been
since 1973 or if you want it poured in concrete. If { do notget a definitive answer from you it will
be restored as gravel.”

11/24/08 Staff waiting to hear from Lega! Dept. about what to do. They will not Issue a CO until

the Legal Dept. weighs in. “Currently, the final inspection is being held up until approval (if
granted) from the BOA is oblained.”

12/16/08 Mr. Robles gets the TCO extended until January. He restored the driveway with gravel
and called for a final CO, but was unable to schedule a final inspection.

12/22/08 Final inspection fails due to no concrete poured in the driveway. (Curb cut is missing.)




12/22/08 Terry Irion writes a blistering letter at 12:31 PM to the City stating that “the City staff
have made numerous mistakes and have given Mr Roblas conflicting information on the
requirements for securing a CO on multiple occasions. At one point Mr Robles was instructed lo
pour a concrete driveway which he did. Then he was told to jack hammer it out, which he did.
Then he was told to apply for a driveway permit on the side sireet which he did. Then he was told
he could not pour the driveway, so he didn’t. In another email on 12/22 (4:11 PM) Mr Irion states,
« | await final, definitive confirmation on the commitment to do a final inspection.”

12/23/08 Construction Inspector Supervisor (Michael Jones) writes staff about the
confusion that involved the lack of a driveway permit at this address (400 E 337 sT)
and sidewalks (10:32 AM). A

By 12:59 PM, the City staff advised the inspector to put a hold on this uniil after

the Christmas Holidays so that a discussion with building inspections could take place.

1/26/09 Staft concludes in an email to Code Enforcement that 400 E 33" “cannot have a

final inspection until they have provided adequate parking. The applicant was given the

option o go to the BOA to have the parking reduced. The applicant went to the BOA and
_postponed the case indefinitely.” ™

3/10/09 Public information Request from the City (re: 400 E 33" ST) by North University
Neighborhood Association to find out what was happened with this case. Emails reveal
process between owner and staff, and staff and hired lawyers.

2009-20011 Numerous inquiries made by the North University Neighborhood to City Council
aldes and City Staff about the property and its proper resolution.

3/31/11 Case (400 E 33" ST) now finally on the BOA agenda. Postponed twice before 6/13/11
BOA hearing. '

This rhetorical timeline points to a grand mess, a flawed
process, and a lack of explanation of the NCCD regulations
between the owner and the City about the parking requirements
and mandatory compliance of parking regulations, if more than
400 sq. ft is added to a structure. : :
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CITY OF AUSTIN |
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, May 9, 2011 CASE NUMBER: C15-2011-0026

Jeff Jack
Michael Von Ohlen
“Nora Salinas
Bryan King
Leane Heldenfels, Chairman
Clarke Hammond, Vice Chairman
Heidi Goebel
Melissa Hawthorne

APPLICANT: Jim Bennett
OWNER: R_icardo Robles
ADDRESS: 400 33RD ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance from
Ordinance #040826-58; Part 6 (7} (a) & (b} in order to allow 3 parking spaces to be
located in the street side yard setback in order to maintain a two-story duplex
residential use in an “SF-3-NCCD-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood
Conservation Combining District - Neighborhood Plan zoning district.

The applicant has requested a variance from Section 25-6 Appendix A to
decrease the minimum off-street parking space requirement from 3 off-street
parking spaces to 2 off-street parking spaces in order to maintain a two-story
duplex residential use in an “SF-3-NCCD-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood
Conservation Combining District — Neighborhood Plan zoning district.

The applicant has requested a variance from Ordinance #040826-58; Part 6 (7) (f)
which states that a person may not reduce existing parking spaces to a number
less than the number of spaces prescribed in the City Code for the present use
nor may a person reallocate existing parking spaces to a new use unless the prior
use is terminated or reduced in size.

The applicant has requested a variance from Ordinance #040826-58; Part 6 (3) (b)
to decrease the minimum side street setback requirement (along East 33 Street)
from 25 feet to 15.4 in order to maintain a two-story duplex residential use in an
“SF-3-NCCD-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Conservation Combining
District — Neighborhood Plan zoning district.

BOARD’S DECISION: POSTPONED TO MAY 9, 2011
May 9, 2011 - Postponed to June 13,2011




FINDING:

- 1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
{b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Sisan Walker Leane Heldenfels
Executive Liaison Chairman




CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, April 11, 2011 CASE NUMBER: C15-2011-0026

Jeff Jack

Michael Von Ohlen

Nora Salinas

Bryan King

Leane Heldenfels, Chairman
Clarke Hammond, Vice Chairman
Heidi Goebel

APPLICANT: Jim Bennett
OWNER: Ricardo Robles
ADDRESS: 400 33RD ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance from
Ordinance #040826-58; Part 6 (7) (a) & (b) in order to allow 3 parking spaces to be
located in the street side yard setback in order to maintain a two-story duplex
residential use in an “SF-3-NCCD-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood
Conservation Combining District — Neighborhood Plan zoning district.

The applicant has requested a variance from Section 25-6 Appendix A to
decrease the minimum off-street parking space requirement from 3 off-street
parking spaces to 2 off-street parking spaces in order to maintain a two-story
duplex residential use in an “SF-3-NCCD-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood
Conservation Combining District — Neighborhood Plan zoning district.

The applicant has requested a variance from Ordinance #040826-58; Part 6 (7) (f)
which states that a person may not reduce existing parking spaces to a number
less than the number of spaces prescribed in the City Code for the present use
nor may a person reallocate existing parking spaces to a new use unless the prior
use is terminated or reduced in size.

The applicant has requested a variance from Ordinance #040826-58; Part 6 (3) (b)
to decrease the minimum side street setback requirement (along East 33" Street)
from 25 feet to 15.4 in order to maintain a two-story duplex residential use in an
“SF-3-NCCD-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Conservation Combining
District — Neighborhood Plan zoning district.

BOARD’S DECISION: POSTPONED TO MAY 9, 2011




FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
hecause:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
{(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Susan Walker Leane Heldenfels
Executive Liaison Chairman




CASE # C/I/S:ZO[ 002
| Wou- LoStro (g
CITY OF AUSTIN | P- 02077 0L 0L O]

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 400 East 33™ Street

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — Grooms Addition

Lot(s) 8. 60°x134°of Lots 1&2 Block 8 Outlot Division

I Jim Bennett on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for

Ricardo Robles affirm that on 3/17/2011 . hereby apply for a hearing before

the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:
ERECT - ATTACH - COMPLETE _ REMODEL ~ MAINTAIN

A two story duplex providing a front street setback of 154 feet. and providing for two
driveways, and providing for two of the parking spaces not to be located behind the 25 ft.

setback line, and request a variance to provide two parking spaces instead of the required
three spaces.

ina SF-3-NCCD-NP____ district. n Un 4%

(zoning district)

The Austin Electric Utility Department (Austin Energy) enforces electric easements and the setback
requirements set forth in the Austin Utility Code, Electric Criteria Manua! and National Electric Safety Code.
The Board of Adjustment considers variance to the Land Development Code, and a variance granted by the
Board of Adjustment does not waive the requirements enforced by Austin Energy. Please contact Christine
Esparza with Austin Energy at 322-6112 before filing your application with the Board of Adjustment if your
request is for a reduction in setbacks or height limits.

NOTE:  The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence supporting the
findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements as part of
your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as incomplete. Please attach
any additional support docements.




VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance 1s
based on the following findings (sec page 5 of application for explanation of findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

The applicant was issued a permit for the proposed construction and a C/O was issued.

This permit was originally issued three vears ago (3/19/08).and it is now time to resolve

the issues.

HARDSHIP:
2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

A permit was issued for the proposed construction on March 19,2008, and at that time
two driveways were existing and the City required that one of the driveways be closed.
This closure resulted in a deficiency in the total three space requirement. The owner
attempted to vacate three different portions of R.O.W. along E. 33" St.tosatisfy the
setback issue. but this attempt was rejected by several neighbors. It appears that from all
the correspondence and plan revisions that have been required by the City that the owner
has done evervthing that a reasonable and prudent person would do in order to comply
with the City’s wishes.

The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

The three vear process that is applicable to this site is hopefully not general to the
area.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

The vroperty was developed with a duplex use and the use will remain.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The
Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with
respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes
findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:




1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

- Two driveways were existing with the1946 duplex permit.

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4, The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed - Maii Address
City, State & Zip
Printed Phone Date

OWNERS CERTIFICATE I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed Mail Address

City, State & Zip

Printed Phone Date

GENERAL INFORMATION FOR SUBMITTAL OF A VARIANCE REQUEST
TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

(The fdllowing is intended to provide assistance in explaining the variance process. These suggestions are
not intended to be a complete or exhaustive guide in assisting you through this process.)




2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly sitnated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - 1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Sign - W Mail Address [‘SUS wﬂ\’t—bﬂ-
City, State & Zipﬁws&rc o, ‘\'\C 78 74,
Printed j’ﬁ o~ BDE r-LH@-&S\— Phone Z52-307799 Date cfl} 17 [ i

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the pe knowledge and belief.

~ Signed Q Mail Address_@@ﬁ_mjéz[ d As.

City, Sate &7 NoeHu , TK 78750
printed /) eqrdp Holr/es Phones /4 4548~ YexF Date 4~/ 711




SF-3-NCCD-NP

N BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS

_ /4 SUBJECT TRACT CASE#: C15-2011-0026
- — LOCATION: 400 E 33RD ST
L _ ) ZONING BOUNDARY GRID: J24
MANAGER: SUSAN WALKER

This map has been produced by the Communications Technology Management Dept. on behalf of the
Planning Development Review Dept. for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made by
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EXHIBIT"_ " l | ATS dob 4080903015

Reference: Robies Address: 400 Egst 33rd Street, Austin, TX

South 80 Ft. of Lot 1 & South 60 Ft. of W 62 Ft. Lot 2 Blk 8, DIVISION D GROOMS

ADDITION, Vel. 1 Pg. 59, Plat Records of Travis County, Texas. LINE DATA TABLE
el

) / LINE IBEARING DISTANCE

s = CH AT A S g

LEGEND 2y g v L1 NB6OC4 47 W 16.96

@ | ' (RF) IRON ROD FOUND {unless nated) ¢ / SCALE: 1"=30 Lz S29°55°13"W 2.80°

" o L3 N59'50'40™W 11.00°
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Notes:

1) This map ond the survey on which it is bosed have baen
prepured without the benefit of a title repart ond are not intended
to reflect cll sosements, encumbrances or other circumstances
affecting the title to the property shown hereon.

2) Front bullding setbock 23 Faet according to Nora Briones,
reference 25-2-778, Austin Land Development Code,

3) Bearings shown hereon are based on the recorded plat.

s Poul Utterback, HEREBY CERTIFY thot o survey was made on the
-~ ground of the property shown hereon; that there are no visible
discrepancies, conflicts, shortages in areaq, boundary line conflicts,
encroachmants, overlapping of improvements, easements or
right—of-way, except os shown; that said property hos access to and
from o public roadway, ond thot this plat is an accurate representation
of \n‘:,,m\b_,.,on, rty to the best of my knowledge.
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Paul Utterback, RPLS No. 5738
Client: Ricardo Robles

Date of Fleld Work: 08/27/2010

Field: MFutman

Tech: CRamirez

Date Drawn; 08/31/2010

Path: Projects/__BULK/33rdStE—400/dwgs/VacaticnEsmt_100830—Rev.dwg
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Date: November 16, 2010
Attn: Chris Muraida

City of Austin

Office of Real Estate Services

505 Barton Springs Road, Suite 1350
Austin, TX 78704

This is in response to the Certified Letter dated November 8, 2010
serving as ‘Public Notice for Right-of-Way’. '

As the property owners in the area surrounding the property at 400 East
33" Street, this letter serves as our formal, stated objection to the City
granting a Right-of-Way Vacation for 400 E 33 St . '

As inner city property owners, we have no Home Owners Association
protection ox other means to protect our properties than to rely on the
City to be diligent in enforcing its laws which include zoning
requirements, parking requirements, impervious cover requirements, ¢
set back requirements and NCCD specific requirements. This property
is in blatant violation of all of these requirements and for the City to
consider selling 30.53 square feet of public right-of-way to
accommodate legal requirements sets a terrible precedent.

Below are the people who could be reached. They were unanimous in
their objections to this proposal. With more time, all the home owners
who received the letter might have been reached.

Roy and Doris Walker g 401 East 34% Street
Lou Faid-Dattilo 3307 Tom Green |
Sandy Bartlett 5 3307 Tom Green
Susan Pryor o 3300 Duval Street
Richard Boner “ 3300 Duval Street
Charles and Christine Boeg 408 East 334 Street
Dan Roberts 3210 Duval Street

77—




Guernsey, Greg _

From: Muraida, Chris

Sent: Monday, November 15, 2010 2:45 PM

To; Guernsey, Greg

Subject: FW: Certified Letter regarding Pubtic Notice for Right-of-Way Vacation
FYI

————— Original Message--—---

From: OCLM Land Management

Sent: Monday, November 15, 2010 2:30 PM

To: 'Susan J. .Pryor!.

Subject: RE: Certified Letter regardlng Publlc Notlce for Right-of-Way Vacation

Ms. Pryor,

974-7090 is our main department number and it is a good working number. I called and
checked with our front office personnel and was advised that the phone has been working.
They were not aware of any problems.

The public notice was sent to anyone who lives or has a business within 300 feet of the
area to be vacated. If one letter is to be sent to the City, we need a name and address
for everyone signing the ocbjection letter. :

Thank you, ‘ .
Chris Muraida

————— Original Message-----

From: Susan J. Pryor

Sent: Thursday, November 11, 2010 3:45 PM

To: OCLM Land Management

Cc: Charles Boes

Subject Certified Letter regardlng Public Notice for Right-of-Way Vacation

To Chris Muraida:

I received this letter yesterday. It gave as a phone number (512) 974-7090 - I
tried to call that number but the message says it is not a worklng number.

Can you tell me who else received this letter? We have serious concerns about thi
proposal - would it be better to have each person write a .separate letter - or would
having everyone sign the same letter be as effective?

Thank you,

Susan J. Pryor




ORDINANCE NO. 20101216-095

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY CODE SECTIONS 25-2-472, 25-2-473, AND
25-2-475 TO AUTHORIZE APPEALS AND VARIANCES FROM
REQUIREMENTS OF A NEIGHBORHOOD CONSERVATION COMBINING

DISTRICT. |
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. City Code Section 25-2-472 (Board of Adjustmeﬁt Variance Authority) is
amended to read:

§ 25-2-472 BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT VARIANCE AUTHORITY.

The Board of Adjustment shall hear and decide a request for a variance from a
requirement of this chapter, or a Neighborhood Conservation Combining District adopted
under this chapter, except as otherwise provided by the Code.

PART 2. Subsection (A) of City Code Section 25-2-473 (Variance Requirements) is-
amended to read:

(A) A variance from the requirements of this chapter, or a Neighborhood
Conservation Combining District adopted under this chapter, may be granted
under this division if, because of special circumstances of a property, the strict
application of this chapter deprives the property owner of privileges that are
enjoyed by another person who owns property in the area that has the same
zoning designation as the property for which the variance is requested.

PART 3. City Code Section 25-2-475 (Appeals) 1s amended to read:
§ 25-2-475 APPEALS. -

A person may appeal a decision of the building official regarding a site development

regulation prescribed by this subchapter, or by a Neighborhood Conservation Combining

District adopted under this chapter, to the Board of Adjustment. After an appeal is filed,

" the building official shall provide the board with a copy of documents regarding the
matter that has been appealed. .

Page 1'of 2




PART 4. This ordinance takes effect on December 27, 2010.
PASSED AND APPROVED

&A i«-ﬁm‘rw

Leb teffidgwell '
Mayor

ATTEST: MQ{ iino“cz

Lo Lo un

December 16 , 2010

Shirley A&Gentry
Acting City Attorney City Clerk
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) arc expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

bl

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or comimission by:

+ delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concem (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

» appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

+ occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

i

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person

listed on the notice.

Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-22(2
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment,

Case Number: C15-2011-0026 — 400 E 33" mﬁ.mm_ﬂ .

April 11th, 2011
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IL :
¢of £ . ssred { m
M\o:NH‘N affected by this application
k () M5 Y/; o 201,
Signature * Date

Daytime %Qﬂuroéﬂ%{ \ ﬁ\ - ﬂv&u .Wl

9g¥o ¢

CommensS D FhaCE wnbrgm e ES OoZnT..h.QmN ke

g?i dicgeaed st4e NCCD plon.

. gm&i&ﬂ \mn\mw m@«uﬁﬁwzm 9\%7 N&ﬁﬁmmm

\A:c

nTE WE@@\Lu

O @&@c&m

u,a b tadcE

.%5 va&stnﬁ &oﬁ, ,

Q&m\? Chas @ii@a

P?&S_

%
%@\.ﬁmmm t m.\?w:ﬂ fo noEE;wuﬁ it thay co wm_“E.:ma }mw W@.

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review U%mﬁEgQ 1st Floor

Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088



PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or.
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

» delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

+ appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:
» occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;
« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or
+ is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.cl.austin. tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comiments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2011-0026 — 400 E 33" Street
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202 _
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, April 11th, 2011
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Departrhent/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088



Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission {or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2011-0026 — 400 E 33™ Street
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
| Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, April 11th, 2011
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION |

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or comumission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
‘than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that ig identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
Uoma or commission by:

«  delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

+ appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:
- occupies a primary residence that is within 300 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;
+ is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or
+ is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that

has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of .

the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2011-0026 — 400 E 33™ Street
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, April 11th, 2011

Zg\o?._. d@?

Your Name (please print) ‘=

20,04 Dl Sreek
Your hiddress(es) affectegby this application
e e for

%mﬁ& . Date
Daytime Telephone: rm\ _ IN\I\I.N 0 %( \whl 1o
Comments: L @(%’( gc\&\ {Fﬂvm.ﬁl _Lg \_\:\
Petends neod Yo ﬁ?& Sheee E&S?&g
This Véocientl  coems Lpee . J

& »E E ?42.

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Umﬁmnama\ 1st Floor
Susan Walker

P. O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-1088
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Walker, Susan

To: Norih University Neighborhood Association
Cc: Bill Bedpar-Kimbety. Renner; Mary Ingle; Rick iverson; Steven Tomiinson
RE: C15-2011-0026

As per your request, the applicant has agreed to a one month postponement to the May 9th agenda.

Susan Walker

Senior Planner _ _
Planning & Development Review Department
Phone: 512-974-2202

Fax: 512-974-6536

From: North University Neighborhood Association [mailto:nunaaustin@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 07, 2011 10:48 AM

To: Watker, Susan

Cc: Bill Bednar; Kimberly Renner; Mary Ingle; Rick Iverson; Steven Tomlinson
Subject: C15-2011-0026 '

].)ear‘Ms. Walker:

The North University Neighborhood Association (NUNA) would like to request a postponement of the
BOA hearing on C15-2011-0026 (400 E 33 St, currently scheduled for 11 April) so that we can meet
with the property owner before the case comes before the BOA.

We have asked Mr. Robles to meet with us and are awaiting his response.

Laurence Miller

Laurence Miller
President
North University Neighborhood Association
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From: Christine Boes <crb3435@gmail.com>
Subject: Objection/Case #: C15-2011-0026; 400 E 33 St/BOA hearing Apr 11-2011
Date: April 7, 2011 9:29:02 AM CDT
To: Susan Walker <susan.walker@ci.austin.tx.us>
Cc: Charles Boes <twistedriverranch@yahoo.com>
# 1 Attachment, 522 KB €555

Ms Walker:
As the neighboring property owner adjacent to the property referenced above, please have my aobjection to the
requested variance(s) presented o the members of the Board of Adjustment in advance of their actions/
decisions on April 11, 2011.

Thank you.

Charles Boes, owner

408 E 33 St
Austin 78705

(copy also mailed to you as of today)

Writter: comments must be submitted to the board or commissien {or the
contact person listed on the natice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or cernmission, or Council; the
scheduted date of the public hearing; the Case Mumber; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
+ Public Hearing: Bourd of Adjustment, April 11th, 2011
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From: "Walker, Susan" <susan.walker@ci.austin tx.us>
Subject: RE: Objection/Case #: C15-2011-0026; 400 E 33 SYBOA hearing Apr 11-2011
Date: April 7, 2011 9:49:19 AM CDT

To: "Christine Boes" <crb3435@gmail.com>

Thank you for your informaticn.

Susan Walker

Senior Planner

Planning & Development Review Department
Phone: 512-874-2202

Fax: 512-974-6536

From: Christine Boes [mailto:crb3435@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 07, 2011 9:29 AM

To: Walker, Susan

Cc: Charles Boes

Subject: Objection/Case #: C15-2011-0026; 400 E 33 St/BOA hearing Apr
11-2011

Ms Walker:

As the neighboring property owner adjacent to the property referenced
above, please have my objection to the requested variance(s) presented
to the members of the Board of Adjustment in advance of their
actions/decisions on April 11, 2011,

Thank you.

Charles Boes, owner

408 E 33 St
Austin 78705

(copy also mailed to you as of today)




